HELION
NRAETREE

Frame Assembly Guide

1. AR 27. M2*6 N AR

Bottom plate M2*6 hex screw

o P y 08 M2 TPAREL o

Counter plate M2*7 hex screw @ @
3 MR 2 29 M2*8 7 F B BUIR 24 @ @ @ @ ’ @ '

x1 x5

x3 :

Side plate M2*8 self-tapping hex screw :

B M2*10T LR 7 i P T SR C - Q
4. Front arm X2 30. M2*10 countersunk hex screw o :

BNE WEIGEAN=E-S =15 :
5. Rear arm X2 31. M3 lock nut X6 !

BELMIRCNC M312 5
6. CNC Camera side plate X2 32. M3 nut ®
7 MR EEHA CNC I 33 BEC EBIRAELR 1

* CNC Side panels fixed mount A *BEC Module

8 MHREEHB CNC
* CNC Side panels fixed mount B

g TRBMERAETE g - ------ y
* GoPro bottom stand TPU Additional parts

2.7%4%2 s fe itk
24. 2.7*4*2 Dual-pass nylon standoff =

25 M3*8sk N7\ A iR 16 SH1.0 2P B sLimF% 115mm
* M3*8 countersunk hex screw *SH1.0 2P Terminal Cable 115mm I

26 2.7%4%4 JiBfe ik K3 TTTTTTTTTmTmmsmmmmmemmmm-eo
* 2.7*%4*4 Dual-pass nylon standoff

15 Bl 3*100 1
* Self-Locking Nylon Zip Tie (3x100mm) X

x20

1
1
- |
! 1
BESLERMIR ! .
10 Camera jibration dampers silicone x2 : 1 F/ftzogr wire protector x8 i
BURIPARFTED{4 ! T o R S S !
n. Front bumper TPU a2, E}%g?&ifﬁﬁ%é x2
! 1
BT R BEFTENF ! . .
12. Antenna mount TPU « ' S‘K\jllle\rﬁvfﬁjch X1 !
T BUIRZ& EEAFTENH ! * s imyy |
13. T-type antenna mount TPU A X1 : 4. mgég Fe??c%@ X1 :
= [RE: ! s 1
14750 plog o TPU a1 g MorEge a
1
HNS+LEDKT (BRE) \ AN \
15. Canopy with LED (Assembled) < . 6. Jshtffljeﬁrﬁ\&/\f X1
' 1
16. M3*23BRMAEE x4 7 20%300 BARSIE o
M3*23 Al. standoff | * 20*300 Battery strap h
M3*48 7 IR ! B !
17. x2 T BUR4 EEBHTEN4E |
M348 hex screw : 8. T-type antenna mount TPU B X1 :
M3*22 75 AR I : !
18. X3 MType-C #EEL
M3*22 hex screw | 9. Dual type-c adapter cable « X
M3* AR ! !
19. xig BETHREFT EN |
M3*11 hex screw ' 10.Reeeiver mount TPU X1 !
M3*6 N7 A gL I e !
20 X6 IERARITEN ¢
* M3*6 hex screw 11. x1
FC spacer mount TPUv
21, MEF24MARANRRL <5 IPEX%%&ESMAE%P\]%E%?%%
*M3*24 clu;ter;uﬂh;l;hex screw ! 12. IPEX to RP-SMA F Adapter Cable X2 :
M3*193k 97 fa 8B 42 | B ERRORE !
22 X7 13 8= 9
* M3*19 countersunk hex screw . * Rubber Damper Ball O-Ring X !
M3*16TL M7 RIRE | XT9OH-M B3k #2410 103mm !
23,72 x12 14 o
M3*16 countersunk hex screw 1 1% XT90HM Connector #10 Wire 103mm !
i :
! 1
! 1
' I
1
1



DJI 04 AR LR mEE
DJI O4 Version Assembly diagram

DJI O4XZirQIFW N ELZ E R E
DJI O4 Air Unit & Receiver Assembly diagram

DJI O3k x5 FE 1t CN C &BE BN 4 & 0T 1/ 75 40 B JE BE T EN{AE QM 2% 542 22 ]M 3 * 83T SLIR 22 & AT AR HR FT EN4
DJI O3 version use this CNC & Silicone camera side plate & Adjustable TPU GoPro mount & M2*5 screws & M3*8
countersunk screws & TPU front protection plate




